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ADRESSEN

Beijing

Baker & McKenzie D5g - 2R E FRah 255 i L AR R A
Suite 3401, China World Tower 2 E R HKRJE 2 i 3401 ==

China World Trade Center o [ B 52 5 ot

No. 1, Jianguomenwai Avenue EESMRE 15

100004 Beijing, VR China 100004 b 3%, W4 A B 3EFn

Tel.: +86 10 6535 3800; Fax: +86 10 6505 2309; 6505 0378; E-Mail: <christian.atzler@bakermckenzie.com>
Ansprechpartner: Christian Atzler

Brandi Droge Piltz Heuer & Gronemeyer

Suite 706/2, Jian Wai SOHO #4h SOHO 2 E% 706 =
No. 39, East 3rd Ring Road, Chaoyang District X K=K 39 5
100022 Beijing, VR China 100022 Jb 3, HA N RALHIE

Tel.: +86 10 5869 5751; E-Mail: <wigginghaus@bdphg.de>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Nils Wigginghaus

King & Wood Mallesons HERER O I AR 18 2
18/F, East Tower, World Financial Center HIHX A=K 15
No. 1, Dongsanhuan Zhonglu, Chaoyang District 100020 Jb3¢, Hh4e N RALFIE

100020 Beijing, VR China

Tel.: +86 10 5878 5588; Fax: +86 10 5878 5599; E-Mail: <sandra.link@kwm-europe.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Sandra Link

Wenfei Attorneys-at-Law Ltd. RN

Room 1006, Air China Plaza Efi R E 1006 %

No. 36, Xiaoyun Road, Chaoyang District HIHXHF =K 36 5

100027 Beijing, VR China 100027 Jt5¢, H4e N RILH

Tel.: +86 10 8418 5687; Fax: +86 10 8418 5907; E-Mail: <paul.thaler@wenfei.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Paul Thaler

Shanghai

Clifford Chance LLP R AR AN 2555 Bt iRk AL
25/F, HKRI Centre Tower 2, HKRI Taikoo Hui PV IC A HERL O TR 25
No. 288, Shimen Yi Road oA 288 5

200041 Shanghai, VR China 200041 _Lif, e N RILFIE

Tel.: +86 21 2320 7288; Fax: +86 21 2320 7256; E-Mail: <gian.ma@cliffordchance.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Ma Qian

CMS, China 5 CMS FEAME B 55 Ak ikt
Suite 2801, Plaza 66, Tower 2 [ERET 3 2 #A 2801 ==

No. 1266, Nanjing Road West RV 1266 5

200040 Shanghai, VR China 200040 -, s A RIEAN

Tel.: +86 21 6289 6363; Fax: +86 21 6289 0731; E-Mail: <ulrike.glueck@cms-hs.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Ulrike Gliick
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Ernst & Young Gk et IS5 P

German Business Center (GBC) Shanghai LR 23 &

23/F, The Center, No. 989, Changle Road K REE 989 =

200031 Shanghai, VR China 200031 Ly, Hrae N B3

Tel.: +86 21 2405 2348; Fax: +86 21 6275 1131; E-Malil: <titus.bongart@cn.ey.com>
Ansprechpartner: Titus von dem Bongart

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer B AR 5555 B

34/F, Jin Mao Tower EEARE 34 14

No. 88, Century Boulevard, Pudong WA X2 KE 88 5
200121 Shanghai, VR China 200121 bjfg, e N RILFIE

Tel.: +86 21 5049 1118; Fax: +86 21 3878 0099; E-Mail: <heiner.braun@freshfields.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Heiner Braun

GVW Graf von Westphalen 18 ) A AR O 2545

Chong Hing Finance Center, Room 906 B 24 E Rl 906 =

288 West Nanjing Road RV 288 5

200003 Shanghai, VR China 200003 i, Hde N RILFIE

Tel.: +86 21 6322 3131; E-Mail: <p.heid@sh.gvw.com>, <d.koestner@sh.gvw.com>
Ansprechpartner: Patrick Heid, Dr. Dominic Kostner

Hogan Lovells RIS LR
18/F, Park Place BEPES 7 18 #k

No. 1601, Nanjing Road West R 1601 5

200040 Shanghai, VR China 200040 -, s A RIEAN

Tel.: +86 21 6122 3800; Fax: +86 21 6122 3899; E-Mail: <shengzhe.wang@hoganlovells.com>
Ansprechpartner: Shengzhe Wang

Latham & Watkins LLP

26/F, Two ifc 0 Z 0 26 B

No. 8, Century Boulevard L KIE 8 5

200120 Shanghai, VR China 200120 L, e N B3

Tel.: +86 21 6101 6000; Fax: +86 21 6101 6001; E-Mail: <christian jahn@Iw.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Christian H. Jahn

Linklaters LLP AERIR I 5% B _ Bk AL
29/F, Mirae Asset Tower FKREFERIE 29 B

No. 166, Lujiazui Ring Road il R WA 166 5

200120 Shanghai, VR China 200120 bifg, e N RILFIE

Tel.: +86 21 2891 1888; Fax: +86 21 2891 1818; E-Mail: <wolfgang.sturm@linklaters.com>
Ansprechpartner: Wolfgang F. Sturm

Luther Law Offices o 72 58 i =6 9% o

2/F AZIA Center CIR)E 2 2

No. 1233, Lujiazui Ring Road, Pudong AR X R I 1233 5
200120 Shanghai, VR China 200120 Ljfg, s N RILFIE
Pinsent Masons rn AR R T 55 Pir

Room 4605, Park Place Office Tower R 4605 =

No. 1601, Nanjing West Road HZ X P 1601 5
200040 Shanghai, VR China 200040 -, s A RIEAN

Tel.: +86 21 6321 1166; Fax: +86 21 6329 2696; E-Mail: <bernd.stucken@pinsentmasons.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Bernd-Uwe Stucken

325


mailto:titus.bongart@cn.ey.com
mailto:heiner.braun@freshfields.com
mailto:p.heid@sh.gvw.com
mailto:d.koestner@sh.gvw.com
mailto:shengzhe.wang@hoganlovells.com
mailto:christian.jahn@lw.com
mailto:wolfgang.sturm@linklaters.com
mailto:bernd.stucken@pinsentmasons.com

Adressen, ZChinR 2021

Schindhelm Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH 1 ) R i e R O 25 55 B i A At
German Centre for Industry and Trade Shanghai 31 6 JZ 638 =

Unit 638, 6/F, Tower 3, No. 88, Keyuan Road TEE G, Bt 88 5

201203 Shanghai, VR China R AR T R R b X

201203 _kifg, e N RILFIE

Tel.: +86 21 2898 6660; E-Mail: <bernhard.heringhaus@schindhelm.net>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Bernhard Heringhaus

Schulz Noack Birwinkel 18 0 25 4% P _Evg Ak
Suite 2302, International Trade Center Br5E St 2302 %=

No. 2201, Yan’an Road West JEZZ P I 2201 5

200336 Shanghai, VR China 200336 _-ifg, A N\ RILFIE

Tel.: +86 21 6219 8370; Fax: +86 21 6219 6849; E-Mail: <jm.scheil@snblaw.com>
Ansprechpartner: Dr. [6rg-Michael Scheil

Taylor Wessing FROMEHRINE S5 TEE BigRERAL
Unit 1801, Raffles City Changning kA58 F 4k 2 1801 BT
Tower 2, No. 1189, Changning Road KT BE 1189 5

200051 Shanghai, VR China 200051 -, s A RIEAN

Tel.: +86 21 6247 7247; Fax +86 21 6247 7248; E-Mail: <m.goldammer@taylorwessing.com>
Ansprechpartner: Mike Goldammer

Guangzhou

Ro6dl & Partner 1k ) 0 A i 2 4% P R R AL
45/F, Metro Plaza KERS )45 45 B

No. 183, Tianhe Road North J7IN T R A 183 5

510075 Guangzhou, VR China 510075 MM, s N RALFIE

Tel.: +86 20 2264 6388; Fax: +86 20 2264 6390; E-Mail: <sebastian.wiendieck@roedl.pro>
Ansprechpartner: Sebastian Wiendieck
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